everlife

CPC Diagnostics

Enabling Better Outcomes

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

CPC DIAGNOSTICS PNT LTD
REGISTERED OFFICE

No 93" floor.Gokul Tower

9 & 10.CP Ramaswamy Road
Alwarpet. Chenna-600018

Tel +91-44-24993980

Email sales « cpediagnostics i
CIN:US2399TN1991PTCO21098

This is to certify that Biochemistry Analyser SF-3000 PLUS bearing Serial No.4512-1154 which
has been installed at SUGAM CLINICAL LAB & E.C.G CENTER, VILLUPURAM has been tested on

the following aspects
1. LIGHT SOURCE :

-

2. CALIBRATION :

-

3.FILTERS :

Constant Light intensity for each filter.

The Absorbance Factor according to the Factory set calibration.
The Read Cell Temperature according to the Factory set calibration.

Quality of the individual filters viz.340, 405, 505, 545, 580 and 630 were checked for calibration

through the instrument software and calibrated.

FILTERS(nm)

340
405
505
545
580
630

VOLTS(v)
2.075
2.702
3.245
3.412
3.426

3.543

On complete testing of the unit we found that the unit is working satisfactorily and used to carry out the

necessary functions.

Date of Calibration : 21/02/2023
Next Calibration Due : 20/02/2024

For CPC DIAGNOSTICS PNT LTD.,

e

S Manjula,
Dcputy Manager,
Service Co-ordination.

CORPORATE OFFICE

No0.70/6,01d No 108/6.4" floor.Westminister, Dr. Radhakrishnan Salai,Mylapore, Chennai-600004

Phone No:044-23460168/169





{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

