

Enabling Better Outcomes

CPC DIAGNOSTICS PVT LTD REGISTERED OFFICE

No 9.5% floor,Gokul Tower. 9 & 10,CP Ramaswamy Road. Alwarpet,Chennai-600018 Tel:+91-44-24993989 Email:sales@cpediagnostics.in CIN:U52599TN1991PTC021095

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Biochemistry Analyser SF-3000 PLUS bearing Serial No.4512-1154 which has been installed at SUGAM CLINICAL LAB & E.C.G CENTER, VILLUPURAM has been tested on the following aspects

1. LIGHT SOURCE:

* Constant Light intensity for each filter.

2. CALIBRATION:

- * The Absorbance Factor according to the Factory set calibration.
- The Read Cell Temperature according to the Factory set calibration.

3. FILTERS:

Quality of the individual filters viz.340, 405, 505, 545, 580 and 630 were checked for calibration through the instrument software and calibrated.

FILTERS(nm)	VOLTS(v)
340	2.075
405	2.702
505	3.245
545	3.412
580	3.426
630	3.543

On complete testing of the unit we found that the unit is working satisfactorily and used to carry out the necessary functions.

Date of Calibration : 21/02/2023 Next Calibration Due : 20/02/2024

For CPC DIAGNOSTICS PVT LTD.,

Deputy Manager, Service Co-ordination.